
Page 1 of 2 
 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

CITY OF NORMAN 

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA 

 

 

CHANGE ORDER NO.       1       DATE:  January 24, 2023                            

 

CONTRACT NO.: K-2223-31  SUBMITTED BY:  Jason Murphy                   

 

PROJECT:  Butler Drive Drainage Improvement         

 

CONTRACTOR: Cimarron Construction Company, 

3501 NE 63rd Street 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73121 

 

Original Completion Date:   February 7, 2023 

 

Previous Completion Date:  February 7, 2023             ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 296,692.00    

 

(Increase) this change order   0 Calendar Days 

 

New Completion Date:    February 7, 2023                     PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 296,692.00 

 

DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE 

Change in Pay Quantities $91,313.81 $-3,630.18 

 

                                                                                      NET CHANGE         $87,683.63 

 

                                                       REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT       $384,375.63                

 

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 of 2 
 

Detailed Quantity Change: 

 
 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY
QUANTITY 

INCREASE

QUANTITY 

DECREASE

COST 

INCREASE

COST 

DECREASE

6 SILT FENCE (5) C.Y. 515.00 0.00 481.59 $0.00 $963.18

7 SOLID SLAB SODDING (2) (6) C.Y. 1430.00 0.00 97.00 $0.00 $873.00

14 17" x 13" ARCH CMP PIPE Ton 83.00 0.00 13.00 $0.00 $1,794.00

15 15" CMP PIPE S.Y. 209.00 16.93 0.00 $2,285.55 $0.00

16 CULVERT END TREATMENT (PER CITY STANDARD DETAIL)Ton 18.00 4.00 0.00 $11,960.00 $0.00

17 PREPARATION OF SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (PER CITY OF NORMAN SPECIFICATIONS)EA. 776.00 549.50 0.00 $6,594.00 $0.00

18 6" P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (PER CITY OF NORMAN SPECIFICATIONS) (3)EA. 130.00 17.28 0.00 $2,885.76 $0.00

19 6" P.C. CONCRETE PLACEMENT (DRIVEWAYS) L.F. 776.00 549.50 0.00 $67,588.50 $0.00

TOTALS $91,313.81 -$3,630.18

DIFFERENCE

K-2223-31 Butler Drive Drainage Improvement

Change Order No. 1

$87,683.63
 

 

 

 

CONTRACTOR:                                                                     DATE: _______________ 

 

ENGINEER:                                                                            DATE: _______________  

 

CITY ATTORNEY:                                                                 DATE: _______________   

 

ACCEPTED BY:                                                                     DATE: _______________    

                                   (Mayor)  


